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This document may not be 
reproduced or transmitted in 

any form or by any means, 
electronic or mechanical, for 

any purpose, without our prior 
written permission. 

This ǊŜǇƻǊǘ Ŏƻƴǘŀƛƴǎ ŀ ǊŀƴƎŜ ƻŦ ǘƘŜƻǊŜǘƛŎŀƭ ŎǳǊǾŜǎΣ ŎŀƭƭŜŘ ά9at ǎǘǊǳŎǘǳǊŀƭ ǇǊƛŎŜǎέΦ  
 
The EMP structural prices are developed by EnergyMarketPrice analysts on the basis of a range of criteria 
pertinent for the respective markets. 
 
Specifically, oil EMP structural price takes into consideration US refinery capacity, crude runs, EIA crude stock 
levels and speculative positions in crude oil at NYMEX. 
 
Electricity EMP structural prices are constructed on the basis of oil, natural gas, uranium, coal, carbon 
emissions transposed to the national power parks (taking also into account nuclear outages, where relevant). 
 
These curves have as a sole aim to aid understanding the influence of different factors on real market prices. 
These curves should not be used for any commercial quotations. 
 
This report contains a range of flashes indicating the expected market trend for the short term.  
Upward flashes indicate that the market price is expected to increase. 
 
Downward flashes indicate that the market price is expected to decrease. Straight flashes indicate that the 
market price is expected to remain in the range in the short term.  
 
The expectations are based on EnergyMarketPrice ŀƴŀƭȅǎǘǎΩ ŀǎǎŜǎǎƳŜƴǘΣ ŀƴŘ ǘƘŜǊŜ ǎƘƻǳƭŘ ōŜ ƴƻ ƭƛŀōƛƭƛǘȅ ƻƴ 
their part related to any risks taken on the basis of these assessments. 

Note on EMP structural 
prices and market views 
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Power forwards 

CO2 

Coal 

HIGHLIGHTS 

Crude oil  rose to the highest 

in  3 weeks on hopes for a pact 
among oil producers to cut 

output. 
 

Distillates rose on the  

back of recovering oil. 
 

Natural gas were mixed last 

week and ended bearish on 
strong exports from Norway. 

  

Coal rose as a rebound in oil 

prices provided support. 
 

Carbon fell more than  

4% last week. 
 

Power futures rose in most of 

the markets. Spot prices were 
mixed with German prices 

slightly up on lower renewable 
production, while France's off on 

weaker demand.  

Evolution of main energy products in the last 30 days 
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Evolution Forecast

 Jan. 29 487.4

 Jan. 22 487.4
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OIL 

Crude oil rose to their highest 

in three weeks on hopes for a 
pact among oil producers to cut 

output, while the US dollar 
slipped on bets that interest rate 

hikes by the Federal Reserve 
would be more gradual than it has 

suggested. Senior Gulf Opec 
officials suggested oil producers 

might pare production in an effort 
to ease a supply glut that has 

hammered oil prices over the past 
year and a half. It remained 

unclear whether a deal to cut 
production by up to 5% would be 
struck any time soon. Brent crude 

oil was still pressured by ample 
supplies and evidence showed 

that more North Sea crude will be 
heading out of the region in 

February. The rebound in the oil 
market lifted shares on Wall St 

and other stock markets. 

Brent Oil 

$/barrel 

EIA Stocks 
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Evolution Forecast

 Jan. 29 34.74

 Jan. 22 32.18

Brent Oil ($/barrel) 

+8%
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OIL 

Oil structural price is a 

theoretical EMP modeled 
price based on US refinery 

capacity, crude runs, EIA 
crude stock levels and 

speculative positions in 
crude oil at NYMEX. 

EMP structural price recovers slightly 

$/barrel 
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OIL 

Top global  
oil producers   

Global Oil Production per Country 
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Non-OPEC production  OPEC production 

as of December 2015 

in million barrels per day 
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OIL 

Global Demand and 
Supply 

 
in million of barrels 

Global Demand and Supply 

            WEEKLY MARKET REVIEW           WEEK 5, 2016 

Market Intelligence Group  www.energymarketprice.com 

in mbpd 

7 

0.94

0.96

0.98

1

1.02

1.04

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

Demand Supply Supply/Demand

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

0

10

20

30

40

OECD supply OPEC supply OPEC supply/OECD supply



Evolution Forecast

 Jan. 29 148

 Jan. 22 130

HFO 3.5% ARA ($/ton) 

+13.8%

DISTILLATES 

Distillates rose on the back of 

recovering oil. The prompt market 
had gained strength in recent 

days due to lower imports from 
the United States and the lack of 

availability of small cargoes in  
the market, trader said. Several 

cargoes have been booked in 
recent days to ship diesel and 

heating oil from northwest 
Europe and the Baltics to the U.S. 
East Coast and Argentina, adding 

further support, according to 
shipping data. But record-high 

stocks in the region and 
expectations of high imports in 

the coming weeks still weigh on 
the market. Europe is well 

stocked, with ARA tanks showing 
little space and industry 

consultants citing full tanks  
inland along the Rhine.   

Evolution of Gasoil in the last 30 days 

Evolution of Heavy Fuel in the last 30 days 
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DISTILLATES 

HFO and Gasoil stocks 
above long-term  

range 
 

ARA stocks are volumes  
independently held in the 

Amsterdam-Rotterdam-Antwerp 
hub 

 
ARA gasoil stocks, which include 
diesel and heating oil, reached a 

fresh record high last week. 
 

(in kiloton) 
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NATURAL GAS 

Futures rose along with 

other energy markets, on oil 
price gains. In the news, Polish 

gas company PGNiG's said it 
plans to build a pipeline between 
Poland and Norway to reduce its 

dependence on Russia. The 
pipeline is expected to introduce 

a few billion cubic metres of 
annual gas capacity by 2022. 

Prompt prices were mixed 

last week and ended bearish on 
Friday as strong exports from 

Norway meant there was ample 
supply to meet slack demand, 

with milder weather curbing gas 
needs for heating. UK's gas 

system was oversupplied, as 
flows through Norway's Langeled 

pipeline, the major import vein 
for Britain, rose at the end  

of the week. 

Evolution of Natural Gas Futures 

(In EUR/MWh) 

Evolution of Natural Gas Day-Ahead Market 
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Weekly Evolution  
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In EUR/MWh 
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